

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: DSBGP13

Cover for spice container - up to 3.8 litre



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cover for Spice Container up to 3.8 Litre (Model: DSBGP13)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Cover for Spice Container up to 3.8 Litre. This product is designed to provide effective protection and proper storage for your spices. Please follow the instructions in this manual to ensure optimal performance and longevity of the product.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the product with care. Do not use sharp objects that may damage the cover.
- Environmental Safety: Keep the product away from extreme heat sources and direct sunlight to prevent material degradation.
- Chemical Safety: Do not use the cover with substances that are corrosive or may react negatively with the material of the cover.
- Child Safety: This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children to prevent choking hazards or other injuries.
- Intended Use: The cover is only intended for use with compatible spice containers as specified. Do not attempt to use it for any other purpose.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: DSBGP13
- Compatibility: Spice containers up to 3.8 litres
- Material: Durable, food-safe plastic
- Dimensions: Please refer to the packaging for specific measurements
- Color: Transparent

4. Setup and Installation

- Step 1: Ensure your spice container is clean and dry before placing the cover.
- Step 2: Align the cover over the spice container, ensuring that it fits snugly.
- Step 3: Press down gently on the edges of the cover to ensure an airtight seal, preventing moisture and contaminants from entering.

5. Operation

After installation, the cover will operate automatically by creating an airtight environment for the spices. To remove the cover for spice access, gently lift from one edge.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Use warm, soapy water and a soft sponge to clean the cover. Rinse thoroughly with clean water.
- Drying: Allow the cover to air dry completely before reattaching to the spice container.
- Inspection: Regularly check the cover for any signs of wear or damage. Replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Cover does not fit securely on the container.
 - Solution: Verify that the container size is within the specified limit (up to 3.8 litres). Check for warping or damage on the cover.
- Problem: Visible leaks when in use.
 - Solution: Ensure that the cover is clean and positioned correctly. Press down on the edges to create a tighter seal.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the cover responsibly at your local recycling facility. Do not incinerate, as it may release harmful substances. Follow local regulations regarding plastic disposal and recycling.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Enjoy your spices with peace of mind!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Abdeckung für Gewürzbehälter bis zu 3,8 Liter entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist ideal zur Aufbewahrung von Gewürzen und hält diese frisch und sicher.

2. Sicherheitsinformation

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Abdeckung nicht in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder hitzebeständigen Oberflächen verwendet wird.
- Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch, ob das Produkt beschädigt ist. Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn es Anzeichen von Beschädigung aufweist.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Abdeckung für Gewürzbehälter bis zu 3,8 Liter
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Geeignet für Behälter mit einem maximalen Volumen von 3,8 Litern
- Farbe: Transparent

Technische Daten:

- Höhe: 10 cm
- Durchmesser: 15 cm
- Gewicht: 300 g

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Gewürzbehälter sauber und trocken ist.
3. Setzen Sie die Abdeckung sicher auf den Gewürzbehälter.
4. Drücken Sie die Ränder sanft nach unten, um sicherzustellen, dass die Abdeckung fest sitzt.

5. Betrieb

- Um die Abdeckung zu entfernen, ziehen Sie sie sanft nach oben.
- Die Abdeckung kann regelmäßig abgenommen werden, um auf die Gewürze zuzugreifen, ohne sie umzuschütten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Abdeckung vor der ersten Benutzung mit warmem Seifenwasser und einem weichen Tuch.
- Für die regelmäßige Pflege kann die Abdeckung mit einem milden Spülmittel gereinigt werden.
- Trocknen Sie die Abdeckung gut ab, bevor Sie sie wieder auf dem Behälter verwenden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Die Abdeckung passt nicht richtig auf den Behälter.
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter die richtige Größe hat (max. 3,8 Liter) und dass die Abdeckung nicht beschädigt ist.
- Problem: Die Abdeckung hat einen unangenehmen Geruch.
 - Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Abdeckung gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser und lassen Sie sie an der Luft trocknen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften. Das Produkt sollte nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Kontaktieren Sie Ihr örtliches Entsorgungsunternehmen für Informationen zur richtigen Entsorgung von Kunststoffen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Deksel voor Specerijcontainer tot 3,8 Liter - DSBGP13

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de DSBGP13 deksel voor specerijcontainers. Deze deksel is ontworpen voor een optimale bescherming en verlenging van de versheid van uw specerijen. Geschikt voor containers van maximaal 3,8 liter.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de deksel alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden en binnen de specificaties van het product.
- Plaats de deksel niet op een warme of hete container om verbranding of smelting te voorkomen.
- Houd de deksel buiten het bereik van kinderen om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik de deksel niet als deze gebroken of anderszins beschadigd is.
- Was de deksel met een mild reinigingsmiddel en vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het materiaal kunnen aantasten.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: Geschikt voor specerijcontainers tot 3,8 liter
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig, BPA-vrij plastic
- Kleur: Transparant
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: Van -20°C tot 70°C
- Gewicht: 200 gram

4. Installatie en Setup

- Plaats de specerijcontainer op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de rand van de container schoon en vrij van vocht is.
- Plaats de deksel eenvoudig op de opening van de container en druk voorzichtig aan totdat deze goed vastzit.
- Controleer of de deksel goed sluit zonder speling.

5. Bediening

- Om de deksel te openen, trek je eenvoudig aan de randen totdat deze van de container komt.
- Voor optimale versheid, zorg ervoor dat de deksel altijd goed op de container zit na gebruik.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de deksel met warm water en afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende middelen of sponzen die de oppervlakte kunnen krassen.
- Laat de deksel volledig drogen voordat je deze weer op de container plaatst.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele scheurtjes en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- De deksel sluit niet goed: Controleer de grootte van de container en zorg ervoor dat er geen vuil op de rand zit.
- De deksel is moeilijk te verwijderen: Probeer de randen voorzichtig op te tillen of een klein hulpmiddel te gebruiken om de grip te verbeteren.

8. Afvoeren

- Disposeer van de deksel op de juiste manier volgens de lokale afvalverwerkingsrichtlijnen.
- Dit product is recyclebaar. Neem contact op met uw lokale recyclecentrum voor instructies.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over dit product kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Funda para Contenedor de Especias (hasta 3,8 litros)

1. Información General

La funda para contenedor de especias está diseñada para proteger su contenido y mejorar la organización en su cocina. Este accesorio es apto para contenedores de hasta 3,8 litros y es ideal para mantener sus especias frescas y accesibles.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto ha sido diseñado exclusivamente para su uso con contenedores de especias de hasta 3,8 litros.
- Supervisión de los niños: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Daños visibles: Inspeccione la funda regularmente. No use si está dañada.
- Temperatura y humedad: Mantenga la funda en un ambiente seco y fresco para evitar el deterioro.
- Materiales seguros: Asegúrese de que los especieros y los ingredientes cumplan con las regulaciones de seguridad alimentaria.

3. Visión General del Producto y Especificaciones

- Capacidad: Hasta 3,8 litros
- Dimensiones: [Especificar dimensiones]
- Material: [Especificar material]
- Color: [Especificar color]
- Peso: [Especificar peso]

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Desembalaje: Retire la funda de su embalaje y asegúrese de que todos los componentes estén presentes.
2. Colocación: Ajuste la funda sobre el contenedor de especias asegurándose de que se adhiera correctamente.
3. Fijación: Si la funda tiene un sistema de fijación (como ganchos o tiras), asegúrese de que estén bien fijados para una sujeción segura.
4. Verificación: Confirme que la funda esté bien ajustada y que no haya espacios por donde puedan entrar contaminantes.

5. Operación

- Uso diario: Retire la funda cuando necesite acceder a las especias y vuelva a colocarla después de su uso para mantener la frescura.
- Acceso rápido: La funda debe permitir un acceso rápido y fácil a las especias para facilitar la cocción.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza regular: Limpie la funda con un paño húmedo. No utilice productos químicos agresivos.
- Evitar el lavado: No sumerja la funda en agua ni la lave a máquina.
- Inspección: Revise el estado de la funda regularmente para detectar signos de desgaste o daño.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Funda difícil de colocar: Asegúrese de que el contenedor sea del tamaño adecuado y de que no haya material extraño.
- Deterioro: Si la funda muestra signos visibles de deterioro, considere reemplazarla por razones de seguridad.

8. Eliminación

- Reciclaje: Si la funda ya no se utiliza, por favor, recíclela de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos.
- Eliminación segura: No arroje la funda en la naturaleza. Disponiéndola correctamente ayuda a proteger el medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Para consultas adicionales, contáctenos a:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS DU PRODUIT

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre couvercle pour conteneur à épices jusqu'à 3,8 litres. Ce produit est conçu pour conserver la fraîcheur de vos épices tout en étant facile à utiliser et à nettoyer.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Attention : Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé pour des substances non alimentaires.
- Ne pas exposer le couvercle à des températures élevées ou à la lumière directe du soleil pendant une période prolongée.
- Évitez les chocs violents ou les chutes qui pourraient endommager le produit.
- Ne pas utiliser le produit avec des épices ou des mélanges qui contiennent des éléments corrosifs.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter tout risque d'étouffement.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Couvercle pour conteneur à épices
- Capacité : Jusqu'à 3,8 litres
- Matériau : Plastique durable
- Dimensions : Adapté pour conteneurs de différentes tailles, jusqu'à 3,8 litres

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Assurez-vous que le conteneur à épices est propre et sec.
2. Alignez le couvercle avec le sommet du conteneur.
3. Appuyez fermement pour garantir une bonne étanchéité.
4. Vérifiez que le couvercle est bien fixé avant de stocker vos épices.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour ouvrir le couvercle, soulevez simplement le bord au centre avec un léger mouvement de rotation.
- Pour refermer, alignez le couvercle avec le bord du conteneur et appuyez fermement.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.
- Ne pas mettre au lave-vaisselle. Séchez bien le couvercle après nettoyage.
- Inspectez régulièrement le couvercle pour détecter tout signe d'usure.

7. Dépannage

- Si le couvercle ne s'adapte pas correctement, vérifiez qu'aucune substance n'obstrue les bords du conteneur.
- Si le couvercle montre des signes de fissures, remplacez-le immédiatement.

8. Élimination

- Lorsque vous n'utilisez plus le produit, respectez les lois locales en matière de recyclage.
- Ne jetez pas le produit dans la nature. Le plastique doit être recyclé ou éliminé conformément aux réglementations.

9. Contact

Pour plus d'informations ou de support, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Numéro de téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

La copertura per contenitori di spezie fino a 3,8 litri è progettata per garantire la freschezza e la durata delle spezie. Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità per garantire sicurezza e funzionalità nel tempo.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il prodotto in prossimità di fonti di calore.
- Evitare l'esposizione prolungata alla luce solare diretta per prevenire la degradazione del materiale.
- Non utilizzare oggetti appuntiti per pulire o raschiare la superficie della copertura.
- Assicurarsi che il prodotto non sia danneggiato prima dell'uso. In caso di danni, non utilizzare e contattare il servizio assistenza.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: fino a 3,8 litri
- Materiale: plastica resistente e atossica
- Dimensioni: compatibile con contenitori standard da cucina
- Colore: trasparente
- Utilizzo: copertura per contenitori di spezie

4. Installazione e Setup

- Posizionare il contenitore di spezie su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e asciutto prima di utilizzare la copertura.
- Allineare correttamente la copertura sopra il contenitore.
- Spingere delicatamente la copertura verso il basso fino a quando non si adatta perfettamente. Verificare che la copertura sia ben salda e non ci siano spazi.

5. Funzionamento

- Sollevare la copertura per accedere alle spezie quando necessario.
- Rimuovere la copertura con cura per evitare di rovesciare il contenitore.
- Riposizionare la copertura dopo l'uso per mantenere fresche le spezie.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la copertura con acqua tiepida e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi che possano danneggiare il materiale.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
- Controllare regolarmente la copertura per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la copertura non si adatta correttamente, verificare che il contenitore sia di dimensioni appropriate.
- Se ci sono crepe o rotture visibili, non utilizzare la copertura e contattare il servizio clienti.
- In caso di odori sgradevoli, lavare la copertura come indicato nella sezione di pulizia e manutenzione.

8. Smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è riciclabile.
- Si prega di smaltire secondo le normative locali per la plastica.
- Non gettare nel cestino dei rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania